Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of STHS2375AM6F - IC CTLR PD IEEE 802.3AF 8SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
STMicroelectronicsSTMicroelectronics
STHS2375AM6FSTHS2375AM6F

TSSOP8 (DW)
Table 1. Device options
Order code
External
signature
resistor (1%)
UVLO
UVLO
threshold,
rising (V)
UVLO
threshold,
falling (V)
Protection
mode
STHS2375A 24.9kΩ Standard 39.3 30.5 Auto
STHS2375L 24.9kΩ Standard 39.3 30.5 Latch
STHS2376A 24.9kΩ Programmable 2.49 1.93 Auto
STHS2376L 24.9kΩ Programmable 2.49 1.93 Latch
STHS2377A 24.9kΩ Legacy 35.1 30.5 Auto
STHS2377L 24.9kΩ Legacy 35.1 30.5 Latch
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
                             2 / 21                             2 / 21
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of STHS2375AM6F - IC CTLR PD IEEE 802.3AF 8SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
Contents STHS237x
2/20
Contents
1 Summary description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
1.1 Pin descriptions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.1.1 Current limit (ILIM)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.1.2 Classification (CLASS)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.1.3 Detection resistor (DET)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.1.4 Ground (VSS) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.1.5 Return (RTN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.1.6 Power Good output (PG) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.1.7 Undervoltage Lockout Input (UVLO, STHS2376A/L only) . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
1.1.8 Power supply (VDD)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
2 Absolute maximum ratings STHS237xA, STHS237xL . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
3 Electrical parameters STHS237xA, STHS237xL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
4 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

18/20
5 Part numbering
Table 9. Ordering information scheme
1. Contact local ST sales office for availability.
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST Sales Office nearest you.
Example: STHS 2375A M 6 F
Device type
STHS
Product options
2375A = Standard UVLO, Auto
2375L = Standard UVLO, Latch
2376A = Programmable UVLO, Auto
2376L = Programmable UVLO, Latch
2377A = Legacy UVLO, Auto
2377L = Legacy UVLO, Latch
Package
M = SO8 (150mils width)
DW (1) = TSSOP8 3x4.4mm
Temperature range
6 = –40 to 85°C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel
E = ECOPACK Package, Tube
                            19 / 21                            19 / 21
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of STHS2375AM6F - IC CTLR PD IEEE 802.3AF 8SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
Obsolete Product(s
) -
Obsolete Product(s
)
STHS237x Revision history
 19/20
6 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes